account of third parties, by concluding any agreements and carrying out any operations such as to 
promote said purpose or that of the companies, partnerships, enterprises, establishments and 
foundations in which it holds a participating interest. 

CAPITAL – SHARES 

ARTICLE 5 : Capital 

The Company capital is set at one billion, five hundred and two million, three hundred sixty-four thousand, two 
hundred seventy-two euros and sixty cents (EUR 1,502,364,272.60) and is fully paid up. It is represented by 
one hundred and eighty-seven million, nine hundred seventy-one thousand, one hundred and eighty-seven 
(187.971.187) Shares, without indication of nominal value. 

ARTICLE 6: Authorized capital  

a) The board of directors is authorized to increase the capital, in one or more transactions, with a 
maximum amount of one hundred fifty million euro (EUR 150,000,000). This authorization is granted 
to the board of directors for a period of three years starting on the date of the publication in the Belgian 
State Gazette of the amendment to the articles of association of the Company resolved by the 
extraordinary general meeting of shareholders of 15 May 2024.